

OC-1

CS/250/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

JUPITER INTERNATIONAL LTD.
VERSUS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 24th December, 2021.

[Via Video Conference]

Appearance:
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.

The Court: Plaint is presented and admitted subject to scrutiny by the department.

It is to be noted that the pre mediation process has been exhausted wherein the defendant did not participate in the pre litigation mediation.

The Court fees stamped and punched on March 6, 2020 may be used as Court fees in this matter.

The deficit Court fees should be paid within seven days from reopening after the Christmas Vacation.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

Sp/