

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA 3 of 2023
IN
CS 250 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
(COMMERCIAL DIVISION)

JUPITER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
VS.
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 28th February, 2023.

Mr. Rohhit Banerjee, Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Mr. Shubradip Roy,
Advocates for the plaintiff.
Mr. Debajyoti Datta, Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, Advocates for defendant.

The Court : It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that there are certain errors and omissions in this application which cannot be rectified and/or cured even by filing a supplementary affidavit and as such, the plaintiff intends to withdraw this application with liberty to file a fresh.

Since the application has not been heard in details, let the application stand dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the plaintiff to file a fresh on the self-same ground, if permissible in law.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)