

OC-12

ORDER SHEET

CS-COM/331/2024  
(Old No.CS/250/2021)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
[Commercial Division]

JUPITER GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : April 1, 2024.

Appearance:  
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Subhadip Ray, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

The Court: Mr. Rohit Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff. None appears on behalf of the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to some personal difficulties, the plaintiff is not in a position to appear before this Court and to file Judge's Brief of Documents. He prays for time.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiff, the case is adjourned for three weeks.

List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2024. In the meantime, the plaintiff is directed to file the Judge's Brief of Documents as well as examination-in-chief on affidavit of the plaintiff's witness.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS