

OCD-6

ORDER SHEET

CS-COM/331/2024  
(Old No.CS/250/2021)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

JUPITER GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : September 10, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Joydeep Sen, Adv.  
Ms. Sananda Ganguli, Adv.  
Mr. Subhadip Roy, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Debajyoti Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, Adv.  
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Joydeep Sen, learned Advocate, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debajyoti Datta, learned Advocate, is appearing for the defendant.

The matter is listed as "To be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff for the purpose of extension of time to complete the examination of the witness on commission.

Counsel for the plaintiff submits that by an order dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024, this Court directed the Commissioner to file report by 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 but till date the examination of the plaintiff's witness is

going on and accordingly, he prays for extension of time so that the Commissioner can file the report after completion of the examination of the witness on commission.

Heard learned Counsel for the respective parties.

Time to file the report by the Commissioner is extended for a further period of four weeks after Puja Vacation.

The Commissioner is directed to file report by 10<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS