

OCD-4

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/331/2024
[OLD NO. CS/250/2021]

JUPITER GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: March 4, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. Subhradip Roy, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Debajyoti Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Subhradip Roy, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Debajyoti Dutta, learned Senior Counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

The matter is fixed today for filing report by the commissioner. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that examination of plaintiff's witness is completed and cross examination is to be started.

Counsel for the respective parties pray for extension of time to submit report by the commissioner as examination of the plaintiff's witness has not been completed. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that, he will adduce further one witness.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the respective parties, time to file report by the commissioner is extended for a further period of two months from date.

The commissioner is directed to file report by 20th May, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB