

OD-2

CS-COM/331/2024
(Old No.CS/250/2021)
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

JUPITER GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
VERSUS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE
The Hon'ble Justice KRISHNA RAO
Date: 9th June, 2025

Appearance
Mr. Joydeep Sen, Advocate
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Advocate
Mr. Shubradip Roy, Advocate
..for the plaintiff
Mr. Debajyoti Dutt, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Arijeet Dass Mullick, Advocate
...for the defendant

1. Mr. Joydeep Sen, learned counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. Mr. Debajyoti Dutt, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the defendant.
3. The learned Commissioner is also present and filed report in a sealed cover. Let the same be kept on record.
4. The learned Commissioner is directed to circulate the report to the learned Advocates appearing for the parties within a week from date.
5. Counsel for the plaintiff submitted that he will not adduce any further evidence.
6. Accordingly, evidence is closed.
7. List this matter on 23rd July, 2025 for argument.
8. As the learned Commissioner has filed the report, the Commissioner is discharged from the instant case.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)