

OCD-36

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CS-COM/331/2024
[OLD NO CS/250/2021]

JUPITER GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : SEPTEMBER 26, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Joydeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S. Ganguli, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Debajyoti Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, Adv.
... for the defendant

1. Though the matter is fixed for argument but due to paucity of time, hearing could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 20th November, 2025 at 3.00 P. M. under the heading "For Argument".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)