

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

CS-COM/331/2024
[Old No. CS/250/2021]

JUPITER GREEN ENERGY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : February 2, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Joydeep Sen, Adv.
Mr. Shubradip Roy, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Debajyoti Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, Adv.
Ms. Pallabi Sardar, Adv.
Mr. Nilavra Sen, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court : The matter has been mentioned by Mr. Joydeep Sen, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arijeet Doss Mullick, learned Advocate, appears for the defendant.

On behalf of the plaintiff it is submitted that the matter has been extensively heard by the previous Bench of Hon'ble Justice Krishna Rao and as such, he prays for release of the matter from the list of this Court.

In view of the above, the Civil Suit and the connected applications stand released from the list of this Court.

Records are directed to be sent before the Secretariat to the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for taking appropriate steps.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)